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One week left until the Christmas holidays – this term has gone so quickly!  

It has been fantastic to see all our Foundation Stage and Key Stage One children 

happily performing in their nativity performances, and our children who are engaged in 

music lessons in our school performing to parents too. It has been lovely to receive all 

the positive comments from parents and extended family members after the events 

too, which I have fed back to staff. Thank you to all of you who attended and bought 

programmes and raffle tickets – your generosity has overwhelmed us. This has raised 

a total of £206.50 which will support the provision of Christmas party food etc. next 

week.  

 

Next week, it is Christmas party week! Messages have been sent via School Spider app 

with further details for each child – please check the arrangements for your child(ren). 

School provides the lunch on each child’s party day, free of charge, as we value this 

celebration with the children and all children are invited to come in their party clothes 

for the full day, rather than changing in school for the party in the afternoon: 

 

 Monday 18th December 2023 – F2 and Year 4 Christmas parties  

 Tuesday 19th December 2023 – Year 2 and Year 3 Christmas parties  

 Wednesday 20th December 2023 – F1am, F1pm and Year 5 Christmas parties  

 Thursday 21st December 2023 – Year 1 and Year 6 Christmas parties  
 
 

 

Did you know? Website Update … 

Every class / year group regularly update their class section on website with photos 

and learning that has taken place over the previous few weeks – this can be viewed on 

the School Spider App, via the website by accessing the Classes header on the website, 

or via this link:     https://www.warmsworth.doncaster.sch.uk/classes 

There are some fantastic photos on there, aswell as photos from the school visits and 

visitors that the children have been on this term. 

 

 

http://www.warmsworth.doncaster.sch.uk/
https://www.warmsworth.doncaster.sch.uk/classes


Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day Appeal  

Thank you for supporting this year's NSPCC Christmas Jumper Day Appeal. We raised 

a total of £243.60 which will be used to support the NSPCC in its efforts to help 

children both in the UK and around the world have the best future! Thank you everyone. 

 

Attendance & Punctuality  
Thank you for working hard to ensure your children are attending school, whenever 

possible. We contact parents, if we are concerned about a child’s attendance, and 

always offer our support as by working together we can often overcome any barriers 

that may exist. We have seen some really positive improvements in attendance by some 

children as a result – thank you for your continued support.  

 

In our Friday assemblies, we present an attendance award to the class with the highest 

attendance for the previous week – the children are always excited to receive the 

award and the children are always eager to find out who has received the award each 

week. They are all on board with our mission to improve attendance and know we would 

love the attendance of class to be above 97%.  

  

The table below shows the attendance figures for each class so for this half-term.  
 

Class Average Attendance (%) 

F1am 93.7% 

F1pm 88.9% 

F2MS 92.1% 

F2JM 92.0% 

1LW/AS 93.8% 

1EW 94.1% 

2AS 95.1% 

2KN/JM 94.8% 

3JC 94.5% 

3HK 95.2% 

4VL 96.4% 

4CW 93.5% 

5KG 93.1% 

5AA 95.4% 

6HA 96.3% 

6HR/NB 95.4% 
 



A special well done to classes 4VL and 6HA, who all have a half-termly attendance to 

date of 96% and above, and to 1EW, 2AS, 3JC, 4CW and 5KG who have shown an 

increase in their attendance since the last newsletter – I look forward to seeing which 

classes will have achieved our target during our Spring term. 

 

DfE funded Holiday Club Programme  

If your child in in receipt of benefits-related Free School 

Meals, you may be able to access some fantastic holiday 

activities for your child, including over these upcoming 

Christmas holidays. Please click the link below and explore 

the option for the South Team to find out further  

information and to book onto activities: 

www.doncaster.gov.uk/hafprogramme 

 

Reminder: School Photographs 

Messages to collect School Photographs have been sent and any remaining collections 

can be made at classroom doors before the holidays – we hope you love the photpgraphs 

that were taken as these will be treasured memories for years to come! 

 

Staffing Update 

Many of you may have already met or spoken to Mrs Reading, who joined our office 

team this week. Mr Jobling is currently on supply with us, prior to Mrs Nagib and Mrs 

Khan joining the team in January too. We have also recruited two more support staff 

to meet the needs of some of our most vulnerable children  

 

Thank you for your continued support, 

Mrs Train, the staff and governors of Warmsworth Primary School 

 

  

http://www.doncaster.gov.uk/hafprogramme


Warmsworth Primary School Diary Dates – December 2023 

Day Date Time Year 

Group 

Event 

Mon 18 Dec 1:30pm-3:30pm F2 & Y4 Christmas Party  

Tues 19 Dec 1:30pm-3:30pm Year 2/3 Christmas Party 

Wed 20 Dec 9:00am-11:45am F1AM Christmas Party 

Wed 20 Dec 12:30pm-3:30pm F1PM Christmas party 

Wed 20 Dec 1:30pm-3:30pm Year 5 Christmas Party 

Wed 20 Dec 9:00am-10:00am Year 1 Parent English Session 

Thur 21 Dec 1:30pm-3:30pm Year 1/6 Christmas Party 

Fri 22 Dec 3:30pm All Years School Closed 

Mon 8 Jan 8:50am All Years School Open 

Thus 11 Jan 9:00am-10:00am Year 6 Parent English session 

Mon 15 Jan 3:40pm-6:00pm All Years Parent Progress Meeting 

Tues 16 Jan 9:00am-10:00am Year 5 Parent English Session 

Tues 16 Jan 3:40pm-6:00pm All Years Parent Progress Meeting 

Weds 17 Jan 9:00am-10:00am F2 Parent English Session 

Fri 19 Jan 9:15am-12:00pm Year 5/6 Indoor Athletics @ STW 

Mon 22 Jan All day  Year 4 Murton Park Visit 

Mon 22 Jan 9:00am-10:00am Year 5 Parent English Session 

Wed 24 Jan 9:00am-10:00am Year 3 Parent English Session 

Fri 26 Jan All day Year 5 Gainsborough Old Hall Visit 

Fri 26 Jan 9:00am-10:00am Year 2 Parent English Session  

Tues 30 Jan 2:30pm-3:30pm Year 4 Parent Maths Session 

Fri 31 Jan 9:00am-10:00am Year 1  Parent Art session 

Fri 31 Jan 11:15am-11:45am F1AM Parent Session 

Fri 31 Jan 3:00pm-3:30pm F1PM Parent Session 

Fri 2 Feb 9:30am-12:00pm Year 2 Multi Skills @ STW 

Mon 5 Feb 5:30pm-6:30pm Y3/4/5 KS2 Production 

Tues 6 Feb 9:00am-10:00am Year 6 Enterprise Session 

Tues 6 Feb 2:30pm-3:30pm  Year 2 Enterprise Session 

Tues 6 Feb 5:30pm-6:30pm KS2 KS2 Production 

Wed 7 Feb 3:00pm-3:30pm Year 1 Enterprise Session  

Weds 7 Feb All day Year 6 Holocaust Museum Visit 

Thur 8 Feb 2:30pm-3:30pm F2 Enterprise Session 

Thur 8 Feb  1:00pm-3:30pm Year 5/6 Athletics Event  

Fri 9 Feb  9:00am-1:00pm Year 4/5 Swimming Competition  



Fri 9 Feb 3:30pm All Years School Closed 

Mon  19 Feb  All Day All Years  School Closed –Training Day  

Tues 20 Feb 8:50am All Years School Open 

Tues 20 Feb 9:00am-10:00am Year 6 Parent Session 

Wed 28 Feb 9:00am-10:00am F2 Parent Session 

Wed 6 Mar 1:30pm-4:00pm Year 5 Sheffield Lyceum Visit 

Thurs 7 Mar 9:00am-10:00am Year 4 Parent English Session 

Mon 11 Mar 9:00am-10:00am Year 1 Parent Maths Session 

Fri 15 Mar 9:30am-12:00pm Year 1 Multi-Skills @ STW 

Fri 15 Mar 2:30pm-3:30pm Year 2 Parent Session 

Mon 18 Mar 11:00am-11:45am F1AM Enterprise Session 

Mon 18 Mar 2:45pm-3:30pm F1PM Enterprise Session 

Tues 19 Mar 2:30pm-3:30pm Year 3 Parent Maths Session 

Thur 21 Mar All Day All Years Class Photographs 

Thur 21 Mar 9:30am-11:30am Year 1 Dental Session–School Nurse 

Thurs 21 Mar 1:00pm-3:30pm KS2 Netball Competition 

Tues 26 Mar 9:00-3:30pm Year 6 Crucial Crew  

Wed 27 Mar 2:45pm-3:30pm Year 5 Enterprise Session 

Thur 28 Mar 3:30pm All Years School Closed 

Mon 15 Apr 8:50am All Years School open 

Tues  16 Apr Morning session Year 5 Swimming lessons begin 

Thur 18 Apr 2:00pm-3:30pm Year 6 Parent Session 

Fri 19 Apr 9:00am-12:00pm Year 4 Basketball @ STW 

Tues 23 Apr 9:00am-10:00am Year 2 Parent Maths Session 

Wed 24 Apr 9:00am-10:00am F2 Parent Maths Session 

Thur 25 Apr 9:00am-10:00am Year 5 Parent Maths Session 

Fri 26 Apr 9:00am-12:00pm Year 3 Dodgeball @ STW 

Mon 29 Apr 9:00am-10:00am Year 4 Parent Maths Session 

Wed 1 May 9:00am-10:00am Year 5 Pedestrian Training 

Thur 2 May 9:00am-10:00am Year 5 Pedestrian Training 

Fri 3 May 11:00am-11:45am F1AM Parent Maths Session 

Fri 3 May 3:00pm-3:30pm F1PM Parent Maths Session  

Mon 6 May All Day All Years School Closed 

Tues 7 May 8:50am All Years School Open 

Wed 8 May 9:00am-10:00am Year 1 Parent Maths Session 

Fri  10 May 9:00am-10:00am Year 3 Parent English Session 

Mon -Thur 13-16 May All day Year 6 KS2 SATS 

Thur 16 May 2:30pm-3:30pm F2 Enterprise Session 



Mon 20 May TBC Yr 4,5,6 Sports Day 

Tues 21 May TBC Yr 1,2,3 Sports Day 

Wed 22 May TBC F1/F2 Sports Day 

Thur 23 May Morning Session Year 1 Safe Touch – School Nurse 

Fri 24 May 3:30pm All Years School Closed 

Mon 3 June All day  All years  Training Day  

Tues 4 June 8:50am All Years School Open 

Thurs 6 June 2:30pm-3:30pm F2 Parent English Session 

Tues 11 June Afternoon  Y4 Safe Touch – School Nurse 

Thurs 13 June All day Year 5  Flamborough Visit 

Thurs 13 June 9:00am-10:00am Year 3 Parent Maths Session 

Fri 14 June 9:00am-12:00pm Year 5/6 Golden Boot @ STW 

Fri 14 June 9:00am-10:00am Year 5 Parent D&T Session 

Thurs 20 June 11:00am-11:45am F1AM Enterprise Session 

Thurs 20 June 2:30pm-3:30pm F1PM Enterprise Session 

Fri 21 June 2:00pm-3:30pm Year 6 Parent Session 

Wed 26 June 2:30pm-3:30pm Year 5 Enterprise Session 

Thur 27 June 2:30pm-3:30pm Year 3 Parent Art Session 

Fri 28 June 10:00am-12:00pm Year 5 Rounders @ STW 

Fri 28 June 2:30pm-3:30pm Year 2 Parent Session 

Mon 1 July 2:30pm-3:30pm KS2 Guitar Concert 

Wed 3 July 9:00am-10:00am Year 1 Parent Session 

Thur 4 July 2:30pm-3:30pm Year 4 Parent Session 

Fri 5 July All Day Year 6  Cricket @ STW 

Fri 5 July 2:30-3:30pm Music Music Concert 

Tues 9 July  2:45-3:30pm  Year 2 Enterprise Session  

Tues  16 July  2:30-3:30pm  Year 4 Enterprise Session  

Weds 17 July  3:00-3:30pm  Year 1 Enterprise Session  

Thurs  18 July  5:30-6:30pm  Year 6 Leaver’s Evening  

Fri 19 July 3:30pm All Years School Closed 

Mon 22 July  All day  All years  Training Day  

Tues 23 July  All day  All years  Training Day  

 


